

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/26/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 6

PROJECT NO. 090W-451, 090E-451, 090W-452 & 09C COUNTY: Meade, Concrete Repair & Diamond
PCN NO. 14cm, i4cn, i4dj & i4cp Pennington Grinding
Engineer's Estimate \$ 143,757.07 & Jackson

CONTRACT TIME: October, 28, 2016
and as per Spec. Prov.

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090W-451, PCN i4cm								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
002 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	31.10	190.00	5,909.00	245.00	7,619.50	275.00	8,552.50
003 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	32.00	13.10	419.20	18.00	576.00	25.00	800.00
004 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	10.00	2.74	27.40	4.50	45.00	4.00	40.00
005 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	20.00	3.00	60.00	1.70	34.00	1.50	30.00
006 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	10.00	3.00	30.00	1.70	17.00	1.50	15.00
007 Falgging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
008 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	220.00	5.17	1,137.40	7.85	1,727.00	7.00	1,540.00
009 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
010 Type 3 Barricade 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	149.66	299.32	112.00	224.00	100.00	200.00
011 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,097.94	1,097.94	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00
090E-451, PCN i4cn								
012 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,750.00	15,750.00
013 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	146.70	190.00	27,873.00	170.00	24,939.00	240.00	35,208.00
014 Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	8.52	306.72	18.00	648.00	20.00	720.00
015 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	88.00	13.10	1,152.80	18.00	1,584.00	25.00	2,200.00
016 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	20.00	2.74	54.80	4.50	90.00	4.40	88.00
017 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00	0.46	27.60	1.70	102.00	1.50	90.00
018 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	60.00	0.36	21.60	1.70	102.00	1.50	90.00
019 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00	0.58	11.60	1.70	34.00	1.50	30.00
020 Flagging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	220.00	5.17	1,137.40	7.85	1,727.00	7.00	1,540.00
022 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
023 Type 3 Barricade 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	149.66	299.32	112.00	224.00	100.00	200.00
024 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,097.94	1,097.94	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00
090E-452, PCN i4dj								
025 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,300.00	13,300.00
026 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	115.60	168.03	19,424.27	195.00	22,542.00	250.00	28,900.00
027 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	64.00	13.10	838.40	18.00	1,152.00	25.00	1,600.00
028 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00	2.74	54.80	4.50	90.00	3.00	60.00
029 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	40.00	0.46	18.40	1.70	68.00	1.50	60.00
030 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	40.00	3.00	120.00	1.70	68.00	1.50	60.00
031 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking,4"	Ft	20.00	3.00	60.00	1.70	34.00	1.50	30.00
032 Flagging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
033 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	222.00	5.17	1,147.74	7.85	1,742.70	7.00	1,554.00
034 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
035 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	149.66	299.32	112.00	224.00	100.00	200.00
036 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,097.94	1,097.94	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00
090W-452, PCN i4cp								
037 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,850.00	23,850.00
038 Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	25.00	10.53	263.25	6.00	150.00	5.75	143.75
039 Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	125.00	4.11	513.75	4.00	500.00	3.45	431.25
040 Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition for Reset	Each	2.00	78.05	156.10	55.00	110.00	58.00	116.00
041 Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal for Reset	Each	2.00	192.02	384.04	220.00	440.00	230.00	460.00

042	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	84.40	190.00	16,036.00	332.00	28,020.80	305.00	25,742.00
043	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	28.00	13.10	366.80	18.00	504.00	25.00	700.00
044	Grinding PCC Pavement	SqYd	985.60	5.28	5,203.97	15.00	14,784.00	16.00	15,769.60
045	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	40.00	107.77	4,310.80	130.00	5,200.00	350.00	14,000.00
046	Reset Double Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	Ft	25.00	33.36	834.00	85.00	2,125.00	86.00	2,150.00
047	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	Ft	125.00	15.29	1,911.25	30.00	3,750.00	30.00	3,750.00
048	Reset W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	Each	2.00	535.20	1,070.40	600.00	1,200.00	575.00	1,150.00
049	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	Each	2.00	154.70	309.40	225.00	450.00	230.00	460.00
050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	100.00	2.74	274.00	4.50	450.00	4.00	400.00
051	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	400.00	0.46	184.00	1.70	680.00	1.50	600.00
052	Pavement marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	400.00	3.00	1,200.00	1.70	680.00	1.50	600.00
053	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	100.00	3.00	300.00	1.70	170.00	1.50	150.00
054	Flagging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
055	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	222.00	5.17	1,147.74	7.85	1,742.70	7.00	1,554.00
056	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
057	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	149.66	299.32	112.00	224.00	100.00	200.00
058	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,097.94	1,097.94	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL					143,757.07		180,404.10		231,954.50